
Pool Closures 

Feb/Mar 2025  

 
Please note the following pool/area closures across Harold Holt Swim Centre and Prahran 

Aquatic Centre due to school carnival bookings. We’ve made sure there will always be plenty 

of space for the public at one of the centres each day. All dates and times are subject to 

change. We apologise for any inconvenience and thank you for your cooperation.    

 

HAROLD HOLT SWIM CENTRE 

      DATE       TIME        AREAS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC 

Saturday 1 February 4:00pm - 7:00pm  

Outdoor area incl. 50m pool, 
outdoor spa & dive pool. 

Wednesday 5 February 9:00am - 3:00pm 

Thursday 6 February  9:00am - 3:00pm 

Friday 7 February 9:30am - 1:30pm 

Indoor 25m pool incl.  
surrounding area + seating  
(Hydro Pool will remain open) 

Tuesday 11 February  9:30am - 3:00pm 

Outdoor area incl. 50m pool, 
outdoor spa & dive pool. 

Thursday 13 February 9:15am - 3:00pm 

Friday 14 February 10:00am - 3:30pm 

Thursday 20 February  9:00am - 3:30pm 

Tuesday 25 February 9:00am - 1:00pm 

 

PRAHRAN AQUATIC CENTRE 

      DATE      TIME        AREAS CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC 

Thursday 6 February  10:00am - 2:00pm 4 Lanes in 50m pool 

Monday 10 February 9:00am - 2:30pm 

Full Centre incl. 50m pool,  
toddler pool, spa, sauna  

and steam room. 

Wednesday 12 February 9:00am - 3:00pm 

Wednesday 19 February  9:00am - 3:30pm 

Friday 21 February  9:30am - 2:30pm 

Thursday 27 February  9:00am - 3:00pm 

Tuesday 18 March 9:00am – 4:00pm 

 


